
STUDENT SERVICE FEE REQUEST FOR 2013-2014
Page 1
Name of Unit:
Department of Intercollegiate Athletics

APPROVED PROJECTED INCOME
Actual INCOME ACTUAL BUDGET

INCOME FOR SSF REQUEST BUDGET INCOME REQUEST
2011-2012 FOR 2012-2013 FOR 2012-2013 FOR 2012-2013 FOR 2013-2014

INCOME
Student Service Fees-Base Request $4,407,707 $4,407,707 $4,407,707 $4,407,707 $4,407,707
Dedicated Fees-Base Budget
Student Service Fees, FY 2012-2013 One-Time Allocation
Student Service Fees, FY 2013-2014 One-Time Allocation
Student Service Fees, FY 2013-2014 Base Augmentation
Sales & Services $3,629,815 $4,700,000 $4,700,000 $4,700,000 $5,285,000
Programs/Events
Facility Rental $1,202,421 $400,763 $400,763 $400,763 $420,116
Advertising
Food Service Contracts $622,430 $425,000 $425,000 $425,000 $489,310
Gifts/Donations $2,656,447 $3,500,000 $3,500,000 $3,500,000 $4,100,000
Usage Fees (itemize (A)) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Income (i.e. Grants, Ledger 1) (Itemize (B)) $20,604,663 $18,799,413 $18,799,413 $18,799,413 $17,846,566
Sale of Equipment

TOTAL INCOME $33,123,483 $32,232,883 $32,232,883 $32,232,883 $32,548,699

FY12 LEDGER 3
ADDITION
TO FUND
EQUITY

FY12 LEDGER 3 ADDITION TO FUND EQUITY

I have read the Policies and Procedures Governing the Collection, Allocation, and Expenditure of Student Service Fees and, to the best of
my knowledge believe this report is in accord with the letter and spirit of those statements.  This budget report reflects the unit's priorities.
The figures have been checked for accuracy.

Associate AD 22-Oct-12 3-94269
Signature Title Date Phone



NAME OF UNIT:
Department of Intercollegiate Athletics
STUDENT SERVICE FEE REQUEST FOR 2013-2014
Page 2

APPROVED PROJECTED EXPENDITURE
ACTUAL EXPENDITURE ACTUAL BUDGET

EXPENSE SSF REQUEST BUDGET EXPENDITURES REQUEST
NON-CONTROLLABLE EXPENDITURES 2011-2012 FOR 2012-2013 FOR 2012-2013 FOR 2012-2013 FOR 2013-2014

Exempt Category Employee Salaries $10,289,380 $10,300,000 $10,300,000 $10,300,000 $10,500,000
Non-Exempt Employee Salaries $408,424 $450,000 $450,000 $450,000 $500,000
Lump Sum Wages (Itemize (C)) $331,839 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $400,000

Subtotal $11,029,643 $11,050,000 $11,050,000 $11,050,000 $11,400,000

Mandated Increments
Equity Adjustments

Overtime $77,178 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000
Subtotal $77,178 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000

Fringe Benefits (Itemize (D)) $2,138,441 $2,150,000 $2,150,000 $2,150,000 $2,255,000
Student Fee Waivers

Bad Debt
Credit Card Usage Fee

Reserve Account
Subtotal $2,138,441 $2,150,000 $2,150,000 $2,150,000 $2,255,000

Utilities $1,027,458 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,200,000
Administrative Charge, Administration & Finance $1,130,026 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 $1,200,000 $1,300,000

Administrative Charge, Student Affairs
Subtotal $2,157,484 $2,200,000 $2,200,000 $2,200,000 $2,500,000

Total $15,402,746 $15,450,000 $15,450,000 $15,450,000 $16,205,000

CONTROLLABLE EXPENSES
Telephone-Long Distance $3,615 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000

Telephone-Equipment $384,550 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $335,000
Postage
Printing

Supplies
Equipment Rental and Maintenance

Travel-Air Fare
Travel-Other

Equipment
Other (Itemize (E)) $17,332,572 $16,428,883 $16,428,883 $16,428,883 $16,004,699

Subtotal $17,720,737 $16,782,883 $16,782,883 $16,782,883 $16,343,699

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $33,123,483 $32,232,883 $32,232,883 $32,232,883 $32,548,699

BALANCE (Income less Expenditures) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0



NAME OF UNIT:
Department of Intercollegiate Athletics
STUDENT SERVICE FEE REQUEST FOR 2013-2014
Page 3
Use to Itemize

PROJECTED
ACTUAL APPROVED ACTUAL BUDGET
INC/EXP SF REQUEST BUDGET INC/EXP REQUEST

INCOME 2011-2012 FOR 2012-2013 FOR 2012-2013 FOR 2012-2013 FOR 2013-2014
Usage Fees (list type and amount)

Total Usage Fees (A) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other (list type and amount)
University Support $16,893,378 $13,265,802 $13,265,802 $13,265,802 $12,086,345
NCAA/Conference USA $2,453,744 $2,987,000 $2,987,000 $2,987,000 $3,076,610
Endowments $186,611 $186,611 $186,611 $186,611 $186,611
License/Royalty $431,461 $1,800,000 $1,800,000 $1,800,000 $1,885,000
Guarantees Received $389,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000
Parking $29,906 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $12,000
Merchandise $220,563 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $300,000

Total Other (B) $20,604,663 $18,799,413 $18,799,413 $18,799,413 $17,846,566

EXPENDITURES
Lump Sum Wages

Non-Student Wages $7,586 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $12,000
Student Wages $324,253 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $340,000

Total Lump Sum Wages (C) $331,839 $333,000 $333,000 $333,000 $352,000

Fringe Benefits
FICA $691,772 $700,000 $700,000 $700,000 $725,000

Insurance $735,179 $750,000 $750,000 $750,000 $775,000
Retirement $513,357 $500,000 $500,000 $500,000 $525,000

Unemployment Compensation $61,420 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $70,000
Workers' Compensation $50,253 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $60,000

Longevity $86,460 $90,000 $90,000 $90,000 $100,000
Total Fringe Benefits (D) $2,138,441 $2,150,000 $2,150,000 $2,150,000 $2,255,000

Other (list type and amount)
Miscellaneous $169,721 $211,628 $211,628 $211,628 $87,611
Scholarships $5,247,765 $5,148,000 $5,148,000 $5,148,000 $5,500,000
Guarantees Paid $1,006,799 $955,000 $955,000 $955,000 $1,025,000
Travel $2,626,752 $2,277,600 $2,277,600 $2,277,600 $2,900,000
Team Equipment $1,076,602 $900,000 $900,000 $900,000 $1,100,000
Game Day Expenses $873,691 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $350,000
Fundraising , Marketing and Promotions $328,177 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $350,000
Debt Service $1,784,441 $1,589,655 $1,589,655 $1,589,655 $1,592,088
Student Athlete Medical Insurance, Supplies $1,149,721 $975,000 $975,000 $975,000 $600,000
Membership Dues $326,655 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $250,000
Facilities and Operations $1,067,894 $947,000 $947,000 $947,000 $900,000
Special Events $335,678 $350,000 $350,000 $350,000 $200,000
Referees $393,076 $400,000 $400,000 $400,000 $400,000
Police Services $191,321 $200,000 $200,000 $200,000 $50,000
Freight Transportation $38,048 $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 $50,000
Auto Allowance $171,592 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $75,000
Athletic Training Meals/ Training Housing $319,603 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000 $325,000
Credit Card Fees $88,535 $105,000 $105,000 $105,000 $100,000
Moving $37,794 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000
Computer Equipment $68,801 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $100,000
Event Parking $29,906 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $25,000

Total Other (E) $17,332,572 $16,428,883 $16,428,883 $16,428,883 $16,004,699


	SFAC 2012-2013

